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SSMCC

Name

Jon Yendell
Mark Ward
Alan Stanley
Nigel Hains
Michael Hyden
John Laker
Wayne Barron
Mark Awcock
Andy Carruthers
Miles Carruthers
Phil Ducker
Simon Levett
Dave Brown

Lee Beaman
Kevin Miller
Andy Johnson
Zack Johnson
Joe Spivey

Rob Martlew
Jon Cropper
Mick Dubik

Paul Spivey
Andrew Hickman
Joe Moore

Mick Flanagan
Andrew Richardson
Gareth Roberts
Marcus Arrowsmith
Dave Smith

lan Cook

Owen Strudley
lan Strudley
Scott Brooks
Dave Fowler
Donna Fox
Peter Archer
Chris Wickham
Martin Smith
Steve Harris
Miles Finney
Jake Joannides
Paul Collins
Russell Sprigg
Ben Sprigg
Danny Williams
Alan Edwards
Craig Barkley
Lee Booth

Mike Leddy
Martin Leddy

South Shropshire MCC

Longmynd Trial Entry List 10 & 11 August 2019

Machine

Vertigo 250
Ossa 300
Gas Gas 300
Beta 300
Gas Gas 250
TRS 250
Montesa 260
Beta 300
Montesa 260
Sherco 300
Vertigo 250
Beta 300
Gas Gas 300
Beta 250
TRS 250
TRS 250
TRS 250
Sherco 300
Sherco 250
Gas Gas 250
Beta 250
Sherco 250
Repsol Honda 260
Montesa 260
Vertigo 250
Honda Mont RR 300
Beta 300
Montesa 260
TRS 280
Beta 300
Beta 250
Beta 300
Vertigo 250
Montesa 260
Montesa 260
Sherco 250
Beta 300
Beta 300
Montesa 300
Montesa 260
Montesa 260
Sherco 250
Montesa 260
Montesa 260
Beta 250
Gas Gas 250
Beta 200
Montesa 250
Beta 300
Gas Gas 300

Permit No 56670

Club

Thames MCC
Thames MCC
Horsham MCC
Thames MCC
Horsham MCC
Haslemere MCC
Thames MCC
Pegasus
Bognor DMCC
Hookwoods
Leamington Victory
Nene Valley
Earl Shilton T.C
Evesham
Swindon
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Sheffield & Hallamshire
SSMCC
Dudley DMCC
Dudley DMCC
Bewdley MCC
Bro Cader
Dudley DMCC
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Leamington Victory
Leamington Victory
Evesham
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Leamington Victory
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
Leamington Victory
Leamington Victory
LLDMCC
Wrexham
Wrexham
Wrexham
Wrexham
Wrexham

Class

Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Inter
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Expert
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Expert
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Inter
Inter
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Inter
Clubman
Expert
Inter
Expert
Expert
Expert
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Expert
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman

Start

Finish

SSMCC

Start

Finish

Dayl

Day 1

Day 2

Day 2

9.00
9.00
9.01
9.01
9.02
9.02
9.03
9.03
9.04
9.04
9.05
9.05
9.06
9.06
9.07
9.07
9.08
9.08
9.09
9.09
9.10
9.10
9.11
9.11
9.12
9.12
9.13
9.13
9.14
9.14
9.15
9.15
9.16
9.16
9.17
9.17
9.18
9.18
9.19
9.19
9.20
9.20
9.21
9.21
9.22
9.22
9.23
9.23
9.24
9.24

16.00
16.00
16.01
16.01
16.02
16.02
16.03
16.03
16.04
16.04
16.05
16.05
16.06
16.06
16.07
16.07
16.08
16.08
16.09
16.09
16.10
16.10
16.11
16.11
16.12
16.12
16.13
16.13
16.14
16.14
16.15
16.15
16.16
16.16
16.17
16.17
16.18
16.18
16.19
16.19
16.20
16.20
16.21
16.21
16.22
16.22
16.23
16.23
16.24
16.24

10.04
10.04
10.03
10.03
10.02
10.02
10.01
10.01
10.00
10.00
9.59
9.59
9.58
9.58
9.57
9.57
9.56
9.56
9.55
9.55
9.54
9.54
9.53
9.53
9.52
9.52
9.51
9.51
9.50
9.50
9.49
9.49
9.48
9.48
9.47
9.47
9.46
9.46
9.45
9.45
9.44
9.44
9.43
9.43
9.42
9.42
9.41
9.41
9.40
9.40

17.04
17.04
17.03
17.03
17.02
17.02
17.01
17.01
17.00
17.00
16.59
16.59
16.58
16.58
16.57
16.57
16.56
16.56
16.55
16.55
16.54
16.54
16.53
16.53
16.52
16.52
16.51
16.51
16.50
16.50
16.49
16.49
16.48
16.48
16.47
16.47
16.46
16.46
16.45
16.45
16.44
16.44
16.43
16.43
16.42
16.42
16.41
16.41
16.40
16.40



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

Ross Danby

Ben Clarke

Chris Bown
Stuart Alford
Catherine Alford
Louise Alford
Daniel Tuley
Chris Alford

Jess Bown
Richard Woodfield
Stuart Woodfield
David Giltrow
Paul Millhouse
Tony Cowley
John Cowley
Dan Cameron
Danny Pugh
Richard Webster
Robin Foulkes
Graham Walker
lan Martin

Kevin Stannard
Scott Rowland
Mike Edwards
Mike Rapley
Marty Hill
Andrew Foot
Steve Hitchcock
Steve Kenny
Richard Wareham
Andy Rhodes
Gary Beardshall
Luce Beardshall
Frank Proud
Toby Eyre

Andy Hipwell
Sam Atherton
Mark Cook

Matt Treweek
Gary Huxley
Paul Hornsby
Steve Currey
Paul Wright

Kris Gilyeat
Katie Nash

Nick Stott
Andrew Blackman
Guy Chandler
James Gammons

100 lan Wakefield
101 Marcus Faulkner
102 Steve Forest
103 Barry Roads

104 John Holland
105 Clive Charlton
106 Neil Varney

TRS 250
Scorpa 250
Scorpa 250

Montesa 260
Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 250
Sherco 300
Gas Gas 300
Birkett Scorpa 300
Montesa 260
Montesa 300
Montesa 260
OSSA 310

Beta 250

Beta 300

Beta 300
Gas Gas 250

Montesa 260

Beta 300

Beta 300
Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 250

Beta 250
Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 250

Trans Honda 200

Beta 250
Gas Gas 250
Sherco 300

TRS 250

Beta 300
Beta 4T 300

Mystical Yamaha 175

Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 300
Honda 4RT 260
Beta 300
Beta 300
Gas Gas 250
Gas Gas 247
Gas Gas 250
Beta 300
TRS 280
Gas Gas 300
Beta 300
Beta 250
Gas Gas 300
Gas Gas 300
Gas Gas 125
Gas Gas 300
Beta 125
Yamaha 250
Beta 300
Gas Gas 300

SSMCC
RAW Enduro
MACC Trials

Lincoln MC & CC
Lincoln MC & CC
Lincoln MC & CC
ESTC
Lincoln MC & CC
SSMCC
Milton Buzzard
Milton Buzzard
Milton Buzzard
SSMCC
Oxford Ixion MCC
SSMCC
SSMCC
Cheadle
SSMCC
SSMCC
Redditch MCC
Redditch MCC
MACC Trials

MAN 17

MAN 17
Lancs County

MAN 17
MACC Trials
Pathfinders

Pathfinder
Pathfinders
Pathfinders
Jersey Classic
Jersey Classic
Pathfinder
MAN 17
Congleton
Congleton
MACC Trials
MACC Trials
MACC Trials
MACC Trials
Middlesborough
Middlesborough
Middlesborough
MACC Trials

MAN 17
Hookwoods

Witley
Bognor MCC
Bognor MCC
Bognor MCC
Bognor MCC
Bognor MCC
Basselwaite

Stafford-Upon-Avon

Bognor

Expert
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman

Inter

Expert

Expert

Expert
Clubman

Inter
Clubman
Clubman

Inter

Inter

Inter

Inter

Inter
Clubman

Inter

Inter
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman

T/S
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman
Clubman

T/S
Clubman

Inter
Clubman

Inter

Expert

Clubman
Inter
Inter
Inter

Clubman

Clubman

Expert

Expert

Inter

Inter

Inter
Clubman

Inter

Inter
Clubman

Inter

9.25
9.25
9.26
9.26
9.27
9.27
9.28
9.28
9.29
9.29
9.30
9.30
9.31
9.31
9.32
9.32
9.33
9.33
9.34
9.34
9.35
9.35
9.36
9.36
9.37
9.37
9.38
9.38
9.39
9.39
9.40
9.40
9.41
9.41
9.42
9.42
9.43
9.43
9.44
9.44
9.45
9.45
9.46
9.46
9.47
9.47
9.48
9.48
9.49
9.49
9.50
9.50
9.51
9.51
9.52
9.52

16.25
16.25
16.26
16.26
16.27
16.27
16.28
16.28
16.29
16.29
16.30
16.30
16.31
16.31
16.32
16.32
16.33
16.33
16.34
16.34
16.35
16.35
16.36
16.36
16.37
16.37
16.38
16.38
16.39
16.39
16.40
16.40
16.41
16.41
16.42
16.42
16.43
16.43
16.44
16.44
16.45
16.45
16.46
16.46
16.47
16.47
16.48
16.48
16.49
16.49
16.50
16.50
16.51
16.51
16.52
16.52

9.39
9.39
9.38
9.38
9.09
9.37
9.36
9.36
9.35
9.35
9.34
9.34
9.33
9.33
9.32
9.32
9.31
9.31
9.30
9.30
9.29
9.29
9.28
9.28
9.27
9.27
9.26
9.26
9.25
9.25
9.24
9.24
9.23
9.23
9.22
9.22
9.21
9.21
9.20
9.20
9.19
9.19
9.18
9.18
9.17
9.17
9.16
9.16
9.15
9.15
9.14
9.14
9.13
9.13
9.12
9.12

16.39
16.39
16.38
16.38
16.09
16.37
16.36
16.36
16.35
16.35
16.34
16.34
16.33
16.33
16.32
16.32
16.31
16.31
16.30
16.30
16.29
16.29
16.28
16.28
16.27
16.27
16.26
16.26
16.25
16.25
16.24
16.24
16.23
16.23
16.22
16.22
16.21
16.21
16.20
16.20
16.19
16.19
16.18
16.18
16.17
16.17
16.16
16.16
16.15
16.15
16.14
16.14
16.13
16.13
16.12
16.12



107 |Philip Martin Honda 250 Bognor Inter 9.53 | 16.53 9.11 16.11
108 |Gary Priestley Beta 300 N E London Clubman @ 9.53 ' 16.53 9.11 @ 16.11
109 |Darren Phypers Beta 250 N E London Clubman @ 9.54  16.54 9.10 @ 16.10
110 Nick Baker TRS 280 N E London Inter 9.54 16.54 9.10 16.10
111|Gary Baker TRS 300 N E London Clubman @ 9.55 ' 16.55 9.09 @ 16.09
112 |Will McBain Gas Gas 300 Oxford Ixion MCC Expert | 9.55  16.55 9.09 | 16.09
113|Joe Bayliss Beta 300 North Berks MCC Clubman @ 9.56 @ 16.56 9.08 @ 16.08
114 |James Hartshorn Gas Gas 250 Berkhampstead MCC Clubman @ 9.56  16.56 9.08 @ 16.08
115 Lee Sullivan Beta 300 Oxford Ixion MCC Inter 9.57 16.57 9.07 16.07
116 |Simon Nunn Montesa 260 Cambridge Matchless MCC Inter 9.57 | 16.57  9.07 | 16.07
117 |Mark Nunn Beta 300 Cambridge Matchless MCC Inter 9.58 | 16.58  9.06 | 16.06
118 |Gareth Price Beta 250 Cambridge Matchless MCC | Clubman | 9.58 ' 16.58 | 9.06 | 16.06
119 Jon Probitts Beta 250 North Berks MCC Clubman = 9.59  16.59  9.05 | 16.05
120 Stefan Walters Beta 250 Oxford Ixion MCC Inter 9.59 16.59 | 9.05 | 16.05
121 Dan Clark Beta 300 Earl Shilton Inter 10.00 | 17.00 | 9.04 16.04
122 Mark Woodburn Montesa Oxford Ixion MCC Clubman  10.00 17.00 9.04 @ 16.04
123 Martin Carter Gas Gas 250 Hookwoods Inter 10.01| 17.01 | 9.03 16.03
124 Tim Carter Gas Gas 250 Hookwoods Clubman ' 10.01 17.01 9.03 | 16.03
125 Dave Dale Gas Gas 250 Bognor Clubman ' 10.02 17.02  9.02 | 16.02
126 Mick Marshall Gas Gas 300 Normandy Clubman 1 10.02 17.02  9.02 | 16.02
127 Dave Renham Gas Gas 250 Normandy Clubman 1 10.03 17.03 9.01 | 16.01
128 Dave Beckett Honda 300 Zona One Clubman ' 10.03 17.03  9.01 | 16.01
129 Steve Williams Beta 300 Earl Shilton Inter 10.04 | 17.04 | 9.00 @ 16.00
130 Brett Young Vertigo 250 Earl Shilton Clubman | 10.04 | 17.04 | 9.00 | 16.00
131 Christian Pearson Yamaha 250 Dudley DMCC Clubman Rider/Observer

132 Mike Teague Gas Gas 300 SSMCC Inter Rider/Observer

133 Jim Teague TRS 300 SSMCC Clubman Rider/Observer

134 Phil Hulme Gas Gas 250 Staff Moorlands Clubman Rider/Observer

135 Calvin Watson Beta 300 Staff Moorlands Clubman Rider/Observer

136 Richard Beddoes Gas Gas 250 Staff Moorlands Clubman Rider/Observer

137 Paul Marwood Sherco 300 Banovallum Inter Rider/Observer



